
 

 

Updated 11/2/18 

Maternal Child Health Coordinators 
 By Health Department District (& Counties Served)  
 
 

Barre (Washington & Orange) 

Deborah Sanguinetti, RN 
802-476-0155 
Deborah.Sanguinetti@vermont.gov  

 
Bennington (Bennington) 

Vacant 
802-447-3531 
AHS.VDHOLHBennington@vermont.gov 

 
Brattleboro (Windham) 

Debra Kitzmiller, RN 
802-251-2102 
Debra.Kitzmiller@vermont.gov 

 
Burlington (Chittenden) 

Alysha Magnant, RN 
802-951-0066 
Alysha.Magnant@vermont.gov 

  
Middlebury (Addison) 

Jessica Doos, RN 
802-388-5746 
Jessica.Doos@vermont.gov   

 
Morrisville (Lamoille & Caledonia) 

Wendy Hubbard, RN 
802-888-1353 
Wendy.Hubbard@vermont.gov 
 

 
 
 

Newport (Orleans) 

James Biernat, RN 
802-334-4392 
James.Biernat@vermont.gov  

 
Rutland (Rutland) 

Jen Wedin, RN 
802-786-5104  
Jennifer.Wedin@vermont.gov 

 
St. Albans (Franklin & Grand Isle) 

Heather Simkins, RN 
802-527-5576 
Heather.Simkins@vermont.gov   

 
St. Johnsbury (Essex & Caledonia) 

Cynthia Briggs, RN 
802-751-0177 
Cynthia.Briggs@vermont.gov  

   
Springfield (Windsor & Windham) 

Sarah Orr, RN 
802-289-0591 
Sarah.Orr@vermont.gov  

 
WRJ (Windsor & Orange) 

Pat Ralston, RN    
802-281-5023 
Pat.Ralston@vermont.gov   
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